

## Rochdale SEN EHE FOI Response January 2013

	QUESTION	RESPONSE
1a.	The total number of children in the LA with a Statement of SEN.	The SEN 2 Census report from January 2012 has 1,153 children and young people with a Statement of SEN.
c	The number of home educated children of primary age with a statement of SEN.	1
d.	The number of home educated children of secondary age with a statement of SEN.	2
e.	The number of statements for home educated children categorised as MLD.	0
f.	The number of statements for home educated children categorised as physical disabilities.	1
g.	The number of statements for home educated children categorised as speech, language and communication needs.	0
h.	The number of statements for home educated children categorised as ASD.	2
i.	The number of statements for home educated children categorised as severe and complex learning difficulties.	The young person who has a physical disability also falls into this category.
j.	The number of statements for home educated children who formerly attended a special school.	1
k.	The number of children with a statement of SEN who started home education during 2012	1
l.	The number of children who have been home educated for more than 2 years.	1
m.	The number of children who have been home educated for more than 5 years.	0
n.	The number of children with a statement of SEN who ceased to be home educated during 2012 because they started to attend school.	2
2.	Do home educated children have access to the following: a)Educational Psychology Services;  b)OT Services and equipment c)SALT d)CAMHS	Yes—on request and provided evidence suggests this is required. Children can and do access these three services via health provision based on individual assessments of their needs.
3	Does the LA have a specific policy with regard to the provision of services and support listed in Part 3 of the statement when a child is home educated?	We follow the guidance in the SEN Code of Practice whereby we ensure that the parents are making suitable arrangements for the education of their child. We do this through home visits, annual reviews and the request for information about programmes of work.
4.	How many home educated children with a statement of SEN will be entered on the alternative provision census under the category Not a School for SEN support?	3